2019年诉讼服务中心工作统计表
2019年1月2日至2019年4月30日
	事项




月份

	网上立案

	法律
咨询
（件）
	网上发布公告

（件）
	接待
来访
（件）
	约见
法官

（件）
	材料
转交

（件）
	材料
送达

（件）
	网络
查询

（件）
	书写
材料

（份）
	12368诉讼
服务平台
	生效
证明

（份）
	修改
打印
电子
文档

（份）
	恢复
执行

（件）

	执行
异议

（件）

	其他
（复印、来电咨询、查找案件）




	
	审查
材料
	符合
受理

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	受
理
（件）
	回
复
（件）
	
	
	
	
	

	1月
	1420
	326
	60
	243
	3
	220
	248
	41
	98
	0
	81
	81
	70
	0
	12
	2
	其他380人次

	2月
	532
	80
	17
	251
	0
	98
	142
	26
	35
	0
	78
	78
	62
	0
	3
	1
	其他242人次

	3月
	843
	239
	34
	642
	0
	131
	211
	30
	66
	0
	107
	107
	82
	0
	5
	4
	其他311人次

	4月
	961
	461
	22
	599
	0
	172
	289
	39
	34
	0
	121
	121
	153
	0
	25
	8
	其他320人次

	5月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	合计
	3756
	1106
	133
	1735
	3
	621
	890
	136
	233
	0
	387
	387
	367
	0
	20
	7
	其他942人次




南沙法院2019年度12368诉讼信息平台统计表

	庭室

月份
	民庭
	商事庭
	房产庭
	知产
	政工办
	刑庭
	执行
	办公室
	立案
	少年
	南沙
	大岗
	万顷沙
	东涌
	合计

	
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受
理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复
	受理
	未复

	1月
	4
	0
	6
	0
	5
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	6
	0
	41
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	81
	0

	2月
	5
	0
	5
	0
	4
	0
	4
	0
	0
	0
	4
	0
	46
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	0
	7
	0
	78
	0

	3月
	3
	0
	12
	0
	9
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	9
	0
	52
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	0
	7
	0
	0
	0
	5
	0
	6
	0
	107
	0

	4月
	7
	0
	22
	0
	6
	0
	4
	0
	0
	0
	11
	0
	62
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	3
	0
	1
	0
	121
	0

	5月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12月
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	合 计
	19
	0
	45
	0
	24
	0
	11
	0
	0
	0
	30
	0
	201
	0
	0
	0
	2
	0
	8
	0
	9
	0
	0
	0
	11
	0
	15
	0
	[bookmark: _GoBack]387
	0



